§ Ziraat Katiim

Paylastikca daha fazlasi

CCORPORATE CUSTOMERS FEE INFORMATION FORM

The detailed description of the fee items included in this information form can be accessed through the official website www.temb.gov.tr via the IMPLEMENTATION INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING THE FEES THAT CAN BE CHARGED BY BANKS FROM COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS, and in case of any changes in the fees included in the tariff. the
Inecessary updates will be made by the BANK on the official website, www ziraatkatilim.com.r.

[TAXES AND FUNDS PAID TO GOVERNMENT
5% BITT is collected on the amount of fees and charges.

[VALIDITY PERIOD OF FEES AND CHANGE NOTIFICATIONS
Increases in fees will be notified in writing, through a permanent data storage device, or by recorded telephone, and the increase will be made at least 2 days after the notification date.

[FORM OF coLu:cnoN

dit card, Detailed e

epending on the type of product and service, e in cash or on account, or by collecting from
Jand the General Loan Agmm:m has been delivered to you in order for you to review it carefully and to request clarification o o B o any unclear matters.

than the mat ized above is contained in the General Banking Agreement and the General Loan Agreement and this form, which is an integral part of the General Banking Agreement

Currency Minimum Amount Minimum Rate Maximum Amount  Maximum Rate Remark

Commercial Loans.

w020 [0:20percent of the llocated o renewed it wil be callected, and n cases where the limit s increased, a maximum of 020
) [percent will be collected on the additional limi

1111 |Loan Allocation

For installment loans, 1.10% s charged at the time of di For loan di less than one year,
1112 [Loan Disbursement %110 pplied by i the number of maturity days and deducted proportionally.
[Th loan amount wilbe charged once at epening.

er Transaction

112 [Reputation/Letter of Intent/Reference Letter Issuance Fee TRY 300009 |collection Period:

Appraisal, Collateral Establishment, Change and Cancellation Fees Iitis charged as 15% more than the amount determined by the authorized companies.

[Restructuring, Extension/Payment Plan and Profit Rate Change Fee |collection Period: Per Transaction

1321 itment %200 |Collection Period:

1322 |Non-Commitment %200 |Collection Perio

er Transaction

[TRY [Collecion Perod: erodic.For Temporary T 3 8000 T/ D per year
[For Final and Advance TM, a mi o1 6000 TL/300 USD per year can be collected,
For External Tt and AVAL, 2 minimum of 6000 TL/300 USD per year canbe callected. KKB ETMP and Takasbank Electroic
133 INon-Cash Loan - Term Fee l6000,00 %4.00__|Guarantee Letter commission is excluded.
[TRY
134 INon-Cash Loan - Guarantorship Fee [1000,00 %200 __|Collection Period: Per Transaction

[2% for loans disbursed between 01.03.2021-30.06.2024, and for z after 01.07.2024, by adding
[Early Closure of Cash Loans (Loans i Turish Lira) 5% of the annual compound profit rate of the loan and 0.20% of the remaining weighted average maturity will be used. he
principal amouint withi the Sary closing amount s collected i achance. Excluding STTT

or between 01.03.2021 and . the rate ing 3%, and for loans di
[01.07.2024, the rate was calculated by adding 2%, and 0.15% of the remaining weighted average maturity of the loan will be used.
[T prinipal amourt wihi the caly closing amount i collected n adance. Excluing BTT

[Early Closure of Cash L

14121 [Early Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Turkish Lira) sp00 [Forloansdisbursed after 01 .03.2021-30.06.2024, 1% o e i alyearwil be added. For isbursed after 01.07.2024, the
maturity will be used. The principal i i Excluding BITT

i Forei . For i fter 01,03 itional be added. For fter 01.07.2024, the
[Faty Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Foreign Currency or Foreign Currency Indexed Loans) lculated 0.15% of the remalmns ‘weighted average maturity of the loan will be used. The principal amount|
[within the early closing amount is collected in advance. Excluding BITT

per additional year will be added. For loans disbursed aft
l01.07.2024, by adding 5% of t profit rate of the loan and 0.20% of the remalmnz veighted
laverage maturi . The interim i in ach principal amount paid.
i

14131 [garly Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Turkish Lira) %200

1432 [Early Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Foreign Currency or Foreign Currency Indexed Loans) %300 [Forjoans disbursed betueen 01,00.2021 and 20.06.2024. 1% per additional year wil be added. For oans disbursed after

24, the tte abulste by adding 2% and 0.15% o theremaining welghted average maturiy of e used. The
interim payment cted in advance on the principal amount within the amount paid. Excluding Bl

. o ; ;
14041 [garly Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Turkish Lira) %200 O 01.07.2024, °d by adding S percent of the: itm me, rate of the loan and

Coestednsavanee: Excluding BITT

14142 [Early Closure of Cash Loans i i ig Loans) %3,00 15 percent of

For i fter 01.07.2024, by addi and 0. ining wei
[maturity of the loan will be sed. The principal amount within the early closing amount is collected in advance. Excluding BITT

i Turkish L dded per additional year. For i after 01.07.2024, by adding 5 percent of the annual
14151 [garly Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Turkish Lira) [%3.00 %11,00 mmmm orof rate of 20 percent of th ag y will be used. The principal amount
is collected in advance. Excluding BITT
after 0 15 percent of
[14.15.2  [early Closure of Cash L in Forei i Loans) [564.00 %12,00 weighted average sty of th loan wil b geca.The vl Ut Wi i oy closing amount is
coliected n advance. Bxcoding 8ITT

14161 [garly Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Turkish Lira) fFor i fter 01.07.:2024, -4 by adding & percent of the annual compound gkt the loan and

|collected in advance. Excluding BITT

141,62 [garly Closure of Cash Loans (Loans in Foreign Currency or Foreign Currency Indexed Loans) For fter 01.07.2024, by add 15
Imaturity of the loan will be used. The principal amount within e oy losing amount s collected inadvance. Exloding BITT

Foreign Trade




211 |Letter of Credit Opening Fee uso__|2s0.00 %200 |Collection Period: Per Transaction or Periodic
1.2 [Reserve/Dispute Fee lusD 100,00 100,00 |Collection Period: Per Transaction
.13 [Pre-notification Fee lusD l50.00 [%0.20 |Collection Period: Per Transaction
1.4 ee uso__|2s000 %200 __|Collection Period: Per Transaction or Periodic
215 hange Fee lusD 100,00 |Collection Period: Per Transaction
2.1.6 [Policy Acceptance Fee uso___|20000 %200 __|Collection Period: Per Transaction or Periodic

21 INotice Fee lusp 100,00 %020 __|Collection Period: Per Transaction

222 firmation Fee uso|300.00 |Collection Period: Per Transaction or Periodic
223 hange Fee uso__ [75.00 [75.00 |Collection Period: Per Transaction

2.4 [Payment Fee with Maturity lusp 300,00 |Collection Period: Per Transaction

225 IDiscount Fee lusp 100,00 |Collection Period: Per Transaction

2.26 [collection Fee lusD [100.00 [collection Period:

a1 Fee lusD 100,00 100,00 |collection Periox

232 hange Fee lusp 100,00 100,00 |Collection Period: Per Transaction
233 [Transaction Fee lusD [100.00 100,00 |Collection Period: Per Transaction
234 [correspondent Bank Charge. %100,00 %100,00

[For each foreign trade transaction realized by the Bank, 100% of all inds of costs and fees requested by the correspondent bank
charged.

[payment Fee

lPer Transaction
Jsupplier Finance er Transaction

3121 |os frey 9200  [Within the scope of the DDS protocol signed between the Bank and
3.122  |supplier Finance rRY 52,00

|colected for operational processes within the scope of the TFS protocol signed between the Bank and the customer.
3.21.1 _[ranch Late Deposit
3212 [Money Withdrawal
3.21.21 _|Withdrawals Over Daily Limit

[TRY 60| 2107] %0,30(Collection Period: Per Transaction

32,122 |Money Withdrawal from Other Branch
3.21.23 _|precious Metal Withdrawal
[3.22._|pee for Transactions Made at Other ATMs
3221
3.22.2 _|ATM Balance/Limit/Debt Inauiry

3.3.1.1.1 | 8300TRY and below
33112 | Between 8.300,01-399.000 TRY
3.3.1.1.3 | Over 399.000 TRY

3.3.1.2.1 | 8300TRY and below [TRY. [27.84. |Collection Period: Per Transaction
33122 | Between 8.300,01-399.000 TRY RY l55.69 |Collection Period: Per Transaction
3.3.1.2.3 | Over 399.000 TRY RY ls98.83 |Collection Period: Per Transaction




33131

8,300 TRY and below

[39.87

|Collection Period: Per Transaction

33132

Between 8.300,01-399.000 TRY

179,76

|Collection Period: Per Transaction

Over 399.000 TRY.

[797.68

|collection Period: Per Transaction

33211 | 8,300 TRY and below
33212 | Between 8.300,01-399.000 TRY.
33213 | Over 399.000 TRY

33221 | 8,300 TRY and below RY 13,92 |Collection Period: Per Transaction

33222 | Between 8.300,01-399.000 TRY. TRY. [27.85 |Collection Period: Per Transaction
199,42

33223 | Over 399.000 TRY RY |collection Period: Per Transaction

33231 | 8,300 TRY and below RY 19.94 [Collection Period: Per Transaction
33232 | Between 8.300.01-399.000 TRY frRY J29.68 |Collection Perior
3233 frRY la98.84 |Collection Period:
Over 399.000 TRY
333 Funds Transfer and Messaging Fee Collection Perio: The Bank will not collect any commissi from the transfer from FX
and TRY accounts will Y i
3331 |outgoing Fund Transfer luso  Jso00 150000 %050 __|Collection Period: Per Transaction
3332 |incoming Fund Transfer usp 15,00 00,00 %075 __|Collection Period: Per Transaction
3333 Institution:
3334 |incomingvia
5335 Fund Transfer i IDetermined by the CBRT.
3. Transfer Fee ollection Period: Per Transaction
5341 |ntraBank 1-10 r SO00TRY  11-100 gr 100,00 TRY 101-250 &r 150,00 TRY 251-500 gr 200,00 TRY 500+ gr %0,0018
3342 [other Bank 1-10r SO00TRY  11-100 gr 100,00 TRY 101-250 gr 150,00 TRY 251-500 gr 200,00 TRY 500+ gr %0,0018

335111

8,300 TRY and below

335112

Between 8.300,01-399.000 TRY

335113

335121

Over 399.000 TRY.

8,300 TRY and below

3351.22

Between 8.300,01-399.000 TRY

335123

335131

Over 399.000 TRY.

8,300 TRY and below

335132

Between 8.300,01-399.000 TRY

335133

335211

Over 399.000 TRY.

8,300 TRY and below

335212

Between 8.300,01-399.000 TRY

3.35.2.13

335221

Over 399.000 TRY.

8,300 TRY and below

335222

Between 8.300,01-399.000 TRY

335223

Over 399.000 TRY.




3.3.5.2.3.1 | 8,300 TRY and below.

3.3.5.2.3.2 | Between 8.300,01-399.000 TRY.

3.3.5.2.33 | Over 399.000 TRY

3.4. [safe Deposit Box [TRY 5000,00 [10000,00 |Collection Period: Annual

3.5 IIntermediary Services [Determined based on the protocols made between the company and the Bank

3.5.1. lInvoice/Institution Payment arged for invoi 250TL, and a 2% fee is charged for i 250 TL and above.
[TRY. 500 lo.02 lo.02

3.52. ollection/Payment Services IDetermined based on the protocols made between the company and the Bank

3.6.  Information

3.6, [Printed Statement Delivery

3.62. larchive/Research RY 15,00 lg0,00 |collection Period: Per Page

3.7.1.1 _|checkbook (Per Sheet) RY 2000 4000 |collection Period: Per Transaction
3712 |check Issuance [TRY 250,00 100000 020 __[collection Periox

3703 |special Qualified Check Issuance

3.7.2._|check Return Fee

3.7.3.__[check Collection Fee RY. 250,00 020 |For amounts over 125.000 TRY, a rate of 0,2% is applied.
3731 |same Bank Check RY. 250,00 020 [For amounts over 125.000 TRY, a rate of 0,2%is applied.
3732 |other Bank Checks TRY 25000 020 [For amounts over 125.000 TRY, a rate of 0,2%is applied.

[Fake Check Certification

[collection of Foreign Currency Checks (Other Bank)

|Collection Period: Per Transaction

[For amounts over 125.000 TRY, a rate of 0,2% is applied.

heck Correction Right

[promissory Note Information Fee

[Promissory Note Refund Fee

|collection Period: Per Transaction

3831 |promissory Note Protest

3832 y [rRY 20000 20000 |Collection Period: Per Transaction
3.8.4. [Promissory Note Collection Fee

[38.4.1 |same Bank Promissory Note Collection TRY. 20000 050 |collection Period: Per Transaction

Payment Systems

[correspondent Bank Promissory Note Collection

323,00

[750,00

|Collection Period: Per Transaction

[BITT Included

Fee - Physical POS

Virtual POS

4000,00

[BITT Included

lLost/Damaged POS and Accessory Fee

[7500.00

BITT Included

4221

Fee (Domectic Credit Cards)

4211 Merchant Fe (Domestic Credit Cards) [TRY 3,56 BITT Excluded
212 rchant F ards) [rRY 1,04 [BITT Excluded
4213 Rate)

4214 |Merchant Fee in Advance (Foreign Cards) [TRY 1,90 BITT Excluded
[42.15__ Merchant Fee (Closed Circuit Card Systems)

BITT Excluded

le2.22

[BITT Excluded




4223 [lockage Resolution Fee (Foreign Cards) RY 17,33 [BITT Excluded
43 [Transactions with Commercial Card
la31 ‘ommercial Card Membership Fee
le311 ‘ommercial Card Membership (Main Card) [TRY. [2000,00 [BITT Included
4312 ‘ommercial Card Membership (Additional Card) RY [1000,00 BITT Included

5.1.1. Service

5.1.2 Single or Multi-Bank Financings

[Foreign Company Intelligence

5.3.1. [collection-Deli ot Cash Precious Metals
5.3.2. i Compatible Statements [1000,00 [BITT Excluded
5.33. heck and Promissory Note Integration
[TRY
5.3.4. Isecure Payment System 2ss
238
5.35. n-Call Transfer Product

5.4.1.

5.42. [Free Commercial Card Campaign Participation

5.43. |Use of Blocked POS Receivable in Promised Goods and Services Purchases
5.4, [Merchant Special Report Fee

[This information is provided in relation to the General Banking

Jdit

request and the Fee Information Form is an integral part o the said agreements. If there is no change in the fees in the information form on the date of signing the contract, they will be applied to the contract exactly, and in case of any
|change: although the fees in this information form are not binding for the Bank. the fees notified in writing, via permanent data storage or via recorded telephone and published on the official website of the Bank will be applied o the contract.

IName and Surname Title :

Branch

[signature :

Isignature:




0201202



	Sheet1

